
TENDER CORRIGENDUM – II 

 

Corrigendum-II to GeM bid: GEM/2025/B/5991506 dated 11.03.2025 for upgrading and 
AMC of MDL website for 05 years. 

i. Tender closing date has been extended from 11.04.2025 to 22.04.2025 
ii. Following points shall be the integral part of tender terms and conditions along 

with Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC (attached below), originally linked with 
the bid document. 

Index :  

1. Corrigendum II &  Corrigendum I to GEM Tender: GEM/2025/B/5991506 dated 

11.03.2025 - Upgradation and AMC of MDL website for 05 years  

2. Technical Specifications and Scope of Work (Ver 8 dtd. 01.04.2025)  

3. Limitation of liability 

4. Format for remittance towards EMD 

5. Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) 

6. Buyer added bid specific ATC (Originally attached with tender document)  

7. PROFORMA BANK GUARANTEE FOR BID BOND / EMD (Annexure-6) 

8. FORMAT FOR NON DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT (Annexure-7) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

1. Corrigendum II &  Corrigendum I to 

GEM Tender: GEM/2025/B/5991506 

dated 11.03.2025 - Upgradation and 

AMC of MDL website for 05 years  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Subject: Corrigendum!! to GEM Tender: GEM/2025/B/5991506 dated 11.03.2025 - Upgradation and 
AMC of MDL website for 05 years 

Following changes are to be incorporated in Technical Specification (Ver 7 dtd. 24.03.2025) 
of tender GEMI2O2SIB/5991506 dated 11.03.2025 - Upgradation and AMC of MDL website 
for 05 years. 

Scope of Pervious Provisions under Revised Provisions added to 
Work Scope of Previous Scope of Work Scope of Work 

Reference Work 
Document 
Page_no. _____________ 

Para 1110.10 Page 2 of 
_______________________ 

Not available 
_______________________________ 

" During upgradation activity, 
'Code 16 contract Awarded firm shall 
Upgrade' follow and ensure the 

compliance of 'DBIM 3.0 or 
higher version' whichever is 
latest and 'GlOW latest version' 

- guidelines to have faster 
certifications/compliance. Refer 
the DBIM (Digital Brand 
Identity Manual) 3.0 Manual 
available at 
https://dbimtoolkit.digifootprint. 
gov.in/ 

" Post commencement of 
upgradation activity, the firm has 
to resolve any gap/observations 
from NIC/ Ministry for DBIM 

______________ ___________ ________________________ compliance. 
Para 1110.10 Page 3 of Not available " Self-Certification for 
'Deliverables' 16 compliance to latest version 

guidelines of DBIM and GIGW 
_______________________ for MDL Website. _____________ 

Para 1120.10 
__________ 

Page 3 of Updating in both English Updating in both English and Hindi 
A.(i).(b) 16 'and Hindi version version simultaneously. Firm has to 

simultaneously ensure conformity with latest 
conformity with GlOW version guidelines of DBIM and 
latest version guidelines. 01GW compliaiiefor,MDL 

. 

__________________ _____________ _______________________________ 'Website. 
Para II 20. iO,. Page 5-6 Not available " DBIM, GIGWiatêgt -version 
D. 'of 16 compliahce;t rep,rI, t&ldñg with 
Deliverables - closure- of.;DBIIci,iiwGIGW 
Month13' compliance gaps/obsdr\ratidñs 
Reports ___________ ________________________ from NIC/ Ministry. 
Para 1140.10 - Page 9 of MDL Website is 01GW MDL Website is 01GW 2.0 
point (i) & 16 2.0 complied by SETL. complied by SETL. GlOW 3.0 
Para 1150.10 Glow 3.0 compliance compliance Audit is under progress 
point (i) Audit is under progress through previous contract. 

through existing contract. Accessibility Audit by IAAP 
Accessibility Audit by Auditor is under progress' through 
IAAP Auditor is under another contract. If any gaps (open 

c44c 



progress through another observations) in both above 
contract. If any gaps (open mentioned Audits, shall be 
observations) in both addressed and resolved by the 
above mentioned Audits, contract awarded firm through line 
shall be addressed and item 60.10 & 70.10. 
resolved by the contract 
awarded firm through line 
item 60.10 & 70.10. 

Para II 40.10 - Page 9 of Not available Contract awarded firm have to 
point (k) & 16 implement and comply to DBIM 3.0 
Pan 1150.10 & (Digital Brand Identity Manual) or 
point (k) Page 10 of higher version, whichever is latest 

16 guidelines for MDL Website. 
i. Firm has to provide Self-

Certification for compliance to 
latest DBIM version guidelines 
for MDL Website. Same may be 
shared to NIC / Ministry. 

ii. Firm shall resolve any gaps or 
observations from NIC/ 
Ministry related to DBIM latest 
version compliance. 

iii. Refer the DBIM 3.0 Manual 
available on 
https://dbimtoolkit.digifootprini 
.gov.in/ 

Para II 40.10 Page 10 of Not available " Self-Certification for 
'Deliverables' 16 compliance to latest version 
& guidelines of DBIM for MDL 
Para 1150.10 Website. 
'Deliverables' 

4. 
t.&ZHMSHAI1 & ____ 

R KUMARESAN 1iQ 'wGI 

______ 

PALLAVI DALVI 
DEPUU 3M 96iM1' (ftsu*E) -.- (#a1tt) 

DY. GENERAL MANAGER (CIT) ADOL. GENERAL MANAGER! HOD (CIT) 
LIMIT ED 

4lflg tffiI 1igP1ctti ffiM MI144U *ac 
MAZAGDOC 

SHIPSUI 
AZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED MAZAGON DOCK SHIPSUILDERS LIMITED 







 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. Technical Specifications and Scope of 

Work (Ver 8 dtd. 01.04.2025)  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
















































































































